		(PI	-		LISH DOCKET  plus 1 copy with CLK.)		
Date:	12/27/2012		Docket No.:	120323 TA	12 DEC 28 PM I		
1. From Division / Staff:		:	Office Of Telecommunications/Toni Earnhart 2				
2. OPR:	Toni Earnha	Toni Earnhart, TEL				CLUAT	
3. OCR:	GCO	GCO					
4. Sugges	ted Docket Ti	]		of the Southern	nge on Certificate of Ne States, LLC d/b/a AT&		
5. Program/Module/Submodul			ule Assignment:		B-1.D		
6. Sugges	sted Docket N	lail Lis	t.				
a. Pro	ovide NAMES	/ACRO	NYMS, if registe	red company.	☐ Provided as an Attachment		
b. Pro	ovide COMPL	ETE Na	AME AND ADDR persons, if any,	ESS for all othe	rs. (match representat	ives to companies)	
7. Check of Comment	one: 🖂		orting Documenta	ition Attached	☐ To be provided w	rith Recommendatio	
						san quin din son m	
-						, .	

TEL

CLK PSQ 01/10-C (Rev. 11/10)

3337 DEC 28 ≥

### COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 12/27/2012 at 09:19:13 by TJE

Complete Name: AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC d/b/a AT&T

Mailing Name: AT&T

Company Code: TA062 FEID Number: 22-3832814

COMPANY INFORMATION

Address Line 1: 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2:

City: Tallahassee

State: FL Zip Code: 32301-1561

Reg. Date: 02/01/2002 Inactive Date:

Transfered To:

Trans. From: TA023 AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. d/b/a AT&T

Certificate 1: 4037 Certificate 2:

Corporate Type: Lmtd Liability Corp.

Service 1: AAV - Alternative Access Vendor Service 2: CLX - Competitive Local Exchange

Service 3: Service 4: Class (WAW): Phone Count:

County 1: County 2: County 3: County 4:

Bankruptcy: No

The security of the security of a fig.

### COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 12/27/2012 at 09:19:00 by TJE

Complete Name: AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC d/b/a AT&T

Mailing Name: AT&T

Company Code: TA062 FEID Number: 22-3832814

# RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2012 THROUGH 06/30/2012

Reg. Date:

02/01/2002

Inactive Date:

Service:

CLX - Competitive Local Exchange

Received:

Actual RAF Form

Status:

Satisfied

Amended:

Yes

Extension:

No

Frozen:

No

Comments:

No

Payment Count: 2 Payments Made to Date

Operating Rev:

\$4,201,759.69

Interstate Rev:

\$0.00

RAF Rate:

0.0016

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$6,722.82	\$6,725.82	\$-3.00
Penalty	\$336.14	\$336.14	\$0.00
Interest	\$67.23	\$67.23	\$0.00
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$7,126.19	\$7,129.19	\$-3.00

Last modification was made on Monday, August 13, 2012 at 1:13 PM by David Brown

## Toni Earnhart

From:

HATCH, TRACY W (Legal) <th9467@att.com>

Sent:

Friday, December 21, 2012 11:26 AM

To:

Toni Earnhart

Cc:

FOLLENSBEE, GREGORY R; SIRIANNI, MARYROSE; GREER, STAN L; MONTGOMERY,

SUZANNE L (Legal); WOODS, VICKIE (Legal)

Subject:

FW: AT&T Corp merger

**Attachments:** 

08122-12.pdf

Ms. Earnhart,

Thanks for your help in processing AT&T's Notice of Merger. As indicated in the Notice letter, AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC has been merged into AT&T Corp. with AT&T Corp. being the surviving entity which will continue to provide services previously provided by AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC. Per your request below, please change the name of the entity for CLEC certificate TA062 from AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC to AT&T Corp.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thanks again for all your help.

Tracy

Tracy Hatch General Attorney AT&T Law Division PH: (850) 425-6360 FAX: (850) 425-6361

From: WOODS, VICKIE (Legal)

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2012 11:41 AM

To: MONTGOMERY, SUZANNE L (Legal); HATCH, TRACY W (Legal); FOLLENSBEE, GREGORY R

Subject: FW: AT&T Corp merger

Is this a form that we need to fill out?

From: Toni Earnhart [mailto:TEarnhar@psc.state.fl.us]

**Sent:** Monday, December 17, 2012 10:45 AM

**To:** WOODS, VICKIE (Legal) **Subject:** AT&T Corp merger

Vicki,

In order to change AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC d/b/a AT&T to AT&T Corp., staff needs to process an actual name change request for TA062.

The Merger information filing doesn't actually request a name change. The attached letter explains the intention, just doesn't actually request a name change. Jeff Bates said he has the Access Tariff with the new name and has been

waiting for an official name change request. The Clerk can't make the name change in the PSC system without an official name change order.

Can you please have Terry submit a request for an official name change from AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC d/b/a AT&T to AT&T Corp.

Call or email with any questions,

Toni Joy Earnhart, Regulatory Analyst Florida Public Service Commission Office of Telecommunications 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399 Phone 850-413-6532 Fax 850-413-6533

# **Dorothy Menasco**

From	
------	--

WOODS, VICKIE (Legal) [vf1979@att.com]

Sent:

Thursday, December 13, 2012 2:01 PM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Subject:

AT&T Florida's Letter to Ann Cole in re: Notice of the acquisition by AT&T Corp. of Certificate TA062

Attachments: img-Z13115315-0001.pdf.pdf

A. Vickie Woods

BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (305) 347-5560

B. Notification of Merger and Acquisition of Control of Certificate TA062 by AT&T Corp. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC

- BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida on behalf of Tracy W. Hatch
- D. 1 pages total (includes a letter)

vf1979@att.com

E. BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Florida's Letter to Ann Cole in re: Notice of the acquisition by AT&T Corp. of Certificate TA062

.pdf

COM	-
AFD	***************************************
APA	
<b>ECO</b>	***************************************
ENG	***************************************
GCL	Marketta China and American
MOA	
TEL	
CLK	Grown

08122 DEC 13 ≥

FPSC-COMPASSION CLERK



AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301 T: (850) 577-5508 thatch@att.com

December 13, 2012

Ms. Ann Cole Commission Clerk Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

> In Re: Notification of Merger and Acquisition of Control of Certificate <u>TA062 by AT&T Corp. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States,</u> <u>LLC</u>

Dear Ms. Cole:

Pursuant to Section 364.33, Fla. Stat., AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC and AT&T Corp. hereby provide notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of the acquisition by AT&T Corp. of Certificate TA062. AT&T Corp. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC are wholly-owned subsidiaries of AT&T Inc.

Effective November 1, 2012, AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC was merged into AT&T Corp. with AT&T Corp. being the surviving entity. Pursuant to the merger, AT&T Corp. has acquired Certificate TA062. AT&T Corp. has assumed provision of the services provided by AT&T Communication of the Southern States, LLC. For regulatory purposes involving Certificate TA062, AT&T Corp. should be substituted for AT&T Communications of the Southern States, LLC. Regulatory address and contact information for AT&T Corp. is the same as is currently on file for TA062.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact Greg Follensbee at (850) 577-5555 or Tracy Hatch at (850) 425-6360.

~/·

Tracy Hatch

cc: Parties of Record Gregory R. Follensbee

1052126

08122 DEC 13 º

FIRSC-COMMISSION CLERK